
No. of Court by Which 
Licence Licence was Granted 
15354 Palmerston North 
15427 Dunedin 
13763 Nelson 
15536 Palmerston North 
10494 Hawera 
14862 Auckland 
15710 Wellington 

12528 

15770 

14864 
13764 
15749 
14555 

15492 
15552 

14993 
14865 
14865 

14865 
14866 
14866 
16147 

16147 

16147 

16147 

16147 
16147 
16147 
16147 
16147 
16147 
16147 
16147 
16147 
16147 

15058 
14867 
15829 
15829 
15236 
14973 
14868 
15080 

13759 
14869 

15624 

15524 
14870 
15548 

14513 
13409 
15310 
15802 

15802 

15802 

15802 
15802 
15802 
15802 
15802 
15802 
15802 
15802 
15802 
15802 
15802 
15802 
15802 

Napier 

Wellington 

Auckland 
Nelson 
Wellington 
Huntly 

Huntly 
New Plymouth 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt 

Stratford 
Auckland 
North Shore 
North Shore 
Feilding 
Rangiora 
Auckland 
Dargaville 

Whakatane 
Auckland 

Whangarei 

North Shore 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 

Waipukurau 
TeAwamutu 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

'THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Name of Licensee 
Motor Payment Company Limited 
Motor Time Limited 
M.P. Finance 
Musical Inv.:stments Limited 
Mutual Advances Limited 
Mutual First Mortgages Limited 
Nafferton Securities Limited 

Napier Loan and Discount Company 
Limited 

National Mutual Deposit & Loan Com-
pany Limited 

Negotiable Securities Limited .. 
Nelson Securities Limited 
Neptune Holdings Limited 
Newcastle Finance and Guarantee Corpor

ation Limited 
Newcastle Securities Limited 
New Finance Limited 

Newlines Limited 
Newmarket Finance Company Limited .. 
Newmarket Finance Company Limited .. 

Newmarket Finance Company Limited .. 
Newstone Finance Limited 
Newstone Finance Limited 
New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 

Date of Licence 
15 March 1976 
15 April 1976 
30 March 1976 
15 April 1976 
29 March 1976 
1 April 1976 
17 March 1976 

1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 
30 March 1976 
1 April 1976 
31 March 1976 

31 March 1976 
14 April 1976 

6 May 1976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 176 

1 Apri11976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 

New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 1 April 1976 

New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 1 April 1976 

New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 1 April 1976 

New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 
New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 
New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 
New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 
New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 
New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 
New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 
New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 
New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 
New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited 

Ngaere Loan Company Limited 
Ngaio Finance Company Limited 
Nile Investments Limited 
Nile Investments Limited 
Norea Finance Company Limited 
Norgant Holdings Limited 
Norgrove Finance Company Limited 
North Auckland Investment Company 

Limited 
Northeast Finance Company Limited 
Northern Co-operative Investment Trust 

Limited 
Northern Finance 

North Shore Colour Rentals Limited 
Northshore Investments Limited 
North Taranaki Finance and Deposit 

Company 
Northumberland Holdings Limited 
Nottingham Holdings Limited 
Nova Advances Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 

N.Z.I. Finance Limited 

N.Z.I. Finance Limited 

N.Z.I. Finance Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 
N.Z.1. Finance Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 
N.Z.I. Finance Limited 

1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
1 Apri11976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 

9 March 1976 
1 April 1976 
18 March 1976 
18 March 1976 
23 March 1976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
25 March 1976 

1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 

26 March 1976 

24 March 1976 
1 Apri11976 
22 March 1976 

15 April 1976 
7 April 1976 
6 May 1976 
27 May 1976 

27 May 1976 

27 May 1976 

27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 
27 May 1976 

No. 128 

"Registered Dffice or Offices 
4 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North. 
144 Great King Street, Dunedin. 
17 North Esk Street, Nelson. 
42 Carroll Street, Palmerston North. 
104 Princes Street, Hawera. 
1 Princes Street, Auckland 1. 
Fifth Floor, Mayfair Chambers, 48 The 

Terrace, Wellington. 
Phoenix House, Tennyson Street, Napier. 

National Mutual Center, 153-161 Feathers-
ton Street, Wellington. 

149 Victoria Street West, Auckland. 
106 Rutherford Street, Nelson. 
2-10 Customhouse Quay, Wellington. 
Grants Buildings. Ngaruawah!a. 

Grants Buildings, Ngaruawahia. 
Kings Building, Devon Street, Central, New 

Plymouth. 
176 Clyde Road, Christchurch. 
399 Khyber Pass Road, Newmarket. 
Newmarket Council Car Park, Broadway, 

Newmarket. 
100 Queen Road, Panmure. 
1 Jordon Road, Mangere. 
41 Albert Street, Auckland I. 
Second Floor, T & G Building, Queens 

Drive, Lower Hutt. 
Twelfth Floor, West Plaza, Corner Albert 

Street and Customs Street West, Auckland. 
Third Floor, T &,G Building, Garden Place, 

Hamilton. 
Corner of Wharf Street and The Strand, 

Tauranga 
Tamamutu Street, Taupo. 
29 Hinemaru Street, Rotorua. 
249 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui. 
249 High Street, Lower Hutt. 
135-137 Featherston Street, Wellington. 
65-67 Worcester Street, Christchurch. 
Harvest Court, 218 George Street, Dunedin. 
8 Station Street, Napier. 
Queen Street East, Hastings. 
Corner of Devon Street and Liardet Street, 

New Plymouth. 
11 Fenton Street, Stratford. 
353 Queen Street, Auckland. 
939 Beach Road, Torbay. 
1 Blomfield Spa, Takapuna. 
29-31 MacArthur Street, Feilding. 
33 High Street, Rangiora. 
353 Queen Street, Auckland. 
5A Freyberg Road, Ruawai. 

Strand Carcade Building, Strand, Whakatane. 
Sixth Floor, Media House, 5 High Street, 

Auckland 1. 
Care of A & J Grierson Goodare Gibson & 

Company, 47 Cameron Street, Whangarei. 
10 Sunrise Avenue, Mairangi Bay. 
106 Victoria Street, West, Auckland. 
Care of Brownlie & Moran, Queen Street, 

Waitara. 
Northumberland Street, Waipukurau. 
99 Alexandra Street, Te A wamutu. 
4 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch. 
N.Z.I. House, 103-105 Queen Street, 

Auckland. 
Corner of Garden Place and Barton Street, 

Hamilton. 
T.A.B. Building, 304 Lambton Quay, 

Wellington 1. 
132 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch. 
7 Crawford Street, Dunedin. 
34 Atkinson A venue, Otahuhu. 
50 Childers Road, Gisborne. 
53 Esk Street, Invercargill. 
Tennyson Street, Napier. 
Market Street South, Hastings. 
204 Hardy Street, Nelson. 
20 Currie Street, New Plymouth. 
32 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North. 
21 Maria Place, Wanganui. 
Fenton Street, Rotorua. 
Suncourt Shopping Centre, Tamautu 

Street, Taupo. 


