THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. of	Court by Which			
Licence	Licence was Granted	Name of Licensee	Date of Licence	Registered Office or Offices
15354		Motor Payment Company Limited	15 March 1976	4 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North.
15427 13763	Dunedin	Motor Time Limited	15 April 1976 30 March 1976	144 Great King Street, Dunedin.
15536	Nelson Palmerston North	M.P. Finance	15 April 1976	17 North Esk Street, Nelson. 42 Carroll Street, Palmerston North.
10494	Hawera	Mutual Advances Limited	29 March 1976	104 Princes Street, Hawera.
14862	Auckland	Mutual First Mortgages Limited	1 April 1976	1 Princes Street, Auckland 1.
15710	Wellington	Nafferton Securities Limited	17 March 1976	Fifth Floor, Mayfair Chambers, 48 The Terrace, Wellington.
12528	Napier	Napier Loan and Discount Company	1 April 1976	Phoenix House, Tennyson Street, Napier.
15770	Wellington	Limited National Mutual Deposit & Loan Com-	1 April 1976	National Mutual Center, 153-161 Feathers-
14864	Auckland	pany Limited Negotiable Securities Limited	1 April 1976	ton Street, Wellington. 149 Victoria Street West, Auckland.
13764	Nelson	Nelson Securities Limited	30 March 1976	
15749 14555	Wellington Huntly	Newcastle Finance and Guarantee Corpor-	1 April 1976 31 March 1976	2-10 Customhouse Quay, Wellington.
	•	ation Limited		
15492	Huntly	Newcastle Securities Limited	31 March 1976	Grants Buildings, Ngaruawahia.
15552	New Plymouth	New Finance Limited	14 April 1976	Kings Building, Devon Street, Central, New Plymouth.
14993	Christchurch	Newlines Limited	6 May 1976	176 Clyde Road, Christchurch.
14865	Auckland	Newmarket Finance Company Limited		399 Khyber Pass Road, Newmarket.
14865	Auckland	Newmarket Finance Company Limited	1 April 176	Newmarket Council Car Park, Broadway, Newmarket.
14865	Auckland	Newmarket Finance Company Limited	1 April 1976	100 Queen Road, Panmure.
14866	Auckland	Newstone Finance Limited	1 April 1976	1 Jordon Road, Mangere.
14866	Auckland		1 April 1976	41 Albert Street, Auckland 1.
16147	Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976	Second Floor, T & G Building, Queens Drive, Lower Hutt.
16147	Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976	Twelfth Floor, West Plaza, Corner Albert
16147	Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976	Street and Customs Street West, Auckland. Third Floor, T & Building, Garden Place,
16147	Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976	Hamilton. Corner of Wharf Street and The Strand,
16147	I avvem IIvs44	Navy Zeeland Condit Composition Limited	1 Amril 1076	Tauranga
16147 16147	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976 1 April 1976	Tamamutu Street, Taupo. 29 Hinemaru Street, Rotorua.
16147	Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976	A40 TVI
16147	Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976	249 High Street, Lower Hutt.
16147 16147	Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976 1 April 1976	135–137 Featherston Street, Wellington. 65–67 Worcester Street, Christchurch.
16147	Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976 1 April 1976	Harvest Court, 218 George Street, Dunedin.
16147	Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976	8 Station Street, Napier.
16147	Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976	Queen Street East, Hastings.
16147	Lower Hutt	New Zealand Credit Corporation Limited	1 April 1976	Corner of Devon Street and Liardet Street, New Plymouth.
15058	Stratford	Ngaere Loan Company Limited	9 March 1976	11 Fenton Street, Stratford.
14867	Auckland	Ngaio Finance Company Limited	1 April 1976	353 Queen Street, Auckland.
15829 15829	North Shore	Nile Investments Limited Nile Investments Limited	18 March 1976 18 March 1976	939 Beach Road, Torbay. 1 Blomfield Spa, Takapuna.
15236	Feilding	Norea Finance Company Limited	00 3 6 1 1000	29-31 MacArthur Street, Feilding.
14973	Rangiora	Norgant Holdings Limited	1 April 1976	33 High Street, Rangiora.
14868 15080	Auckland Dargaville	Norgrove Finance Company Limited North Auckland Investment Company		353 Queen Street, Auckland. 5A Freyberg Road, Ruawai.
15000	Daigavine	Limited Livestment Company	25 Water 1770	
13759	Whakatane	Northeast Finance Company Limited	1 April 1976	Strand Carcade Building, Strand, Whakatane.
14869	Auckland	Northern Co-operative Investment Trust	1 April 1976	Sixth Floor, Media House, 5 High Street,
15624	Whangarei	Limited Northern Finance	26 March 1976	Auckland 1. Care of A & J Grierson Goodare Gibson &
15524	North Shore	North Shore Colour Rentals Limited	24 March 1976	Company, 47 Cameron Street, Whangarei. 10 Sunrise Avenue, Mairangi Bay.
14870	Auckland	Northshore Investments Limited	1 April 1976	106 Victoria Street, West, Auckland.
15548	New Plymouth	North Taranaki Finance and Deposit		Care of Brownlie & Moran, Queen Street,
14513	Waipukurau	Company Northumberland Holdings Limited	15 April 1976	Waitara. Northumberland Street, Waipukurau.
13409	Te Awamutu	Northumberland Holdings Limited Nottingham Holdings Limited	15 April 1976 7 April 1976	99 Alexandra Street, Te Awamutu.
15310	Christchurch	Nova Advances Limited	6 May 1976	4 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch.
15802	Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	N.Z.I. House, 103-105 Queen Street,
15802	Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	Auckland. Corner of Garden Place and Barton Street,
15802	Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	Hamilton. T.A.B. Building, 304 Lambton Quay,
15802	Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	Wellington 1. 132 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch,
15802	Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	7 Crawford Street, Dunedin.
15802	Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	34 Atkinson Avenue, Otahuhu.
15802 15802	Auckland Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976 27 May 1976	50 Childers Road, Gisborne. 53 Esk Street, Invercargill.
15802	Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	Tennyson Street, Napier.
15802	Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	Market Street South, Hastings.
15802 15802	Auckland Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976 27 May 1976	204 Hardy Street, Nelson. 20 Currie Street, New Plymouth.
15802	Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	32 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North.
15802	Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	21 Maria Place, Wanganui.
15802 15802	Auckland Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	Fenton Street, Rotorua.
13002	Auckland	N.Z.I. Finance Limited	27 May 1976	Suncourt Shopping Centre, Tamautu Street, Taupo.
				*